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SEGMENT# 1 C 195 NA 02/26/24 02/26/24 03/08/24
MOTOR SWAP
CORRECTION:___________
removed front tires & fenders from the tractor.
removed engine panels & hood
disconnected tractors battery.
once all that was done, I than started to disconnect all
the wiring harnesses from the tractors engine, alternators
and starter.
once everything was disconnected I disconnected the AC
condenser from the front of the rad and the AC pump to be
moved out of the way to the side of the cab.
lifted the front of the cab so that i can get to the
mounting bolts that hold the dpf housing, once i was able
to remove them bolts i removed the dpf housing and placed
to the side along with the engines super structure.
after all of that was out of the way I was able to remove
the the rad housing that hold both the inner cooler and the
rad. and placed to the side. once that was done i removed
front of cabs mounting bolts so i can pull the A-Frame that
sits over top of the engines drive shaft after i was able
to get to the drive shaft components i unscrewed the
dampener
that is connected to the tractors engine block to be freed
long with other hose components to be removed off of the
blocked.
once the block was freed i was able to remove engines
mounting bolts to free the engine from the tractors main
frame. after i had the engine out i than put the new engine
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into the main frame of the tractor.
after the new engine was put in i put the engines mounting
bolts back in to hold engine to the main frame once the
engine was secure i started to reconnect the drive shaft
damper back on to the engine block torqued to specs. than
put the A-frame back over top of the drive shaft bolted
down to specs. reconnected the hose that connects to the
engines oil pump.
once that was done i put the rad carriage back onto the
front of the frame of the tractor & the dpf housing so that
i can put the super structure that holds the air intake
components back over top of the tractors engine.
reconnected all air intake hosed and rad lines.
then pulled the AC condenser & pump that i had put a side
and placed the pump back onto the engine & condenser back
in the the rad assembly once that was done i was able to
put the hood and panels back over the engine and tire were
put back on to tractor along with a new ECU and everything
was tested and ran
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION:_______________________
Replace motor
M4P HOSE CLAMP 1 1.06 1.06
057.10.20 m10-1.5x20 6 .85 5.10
553.55001 4.1" nylon tie 11 .09 .99
553.55040 11.8" pl TIES 4 .16 .64
72315104 RING/SEALING DI 2 2.94 5.88
72438336 FILTER 1 76.58 76.58
72625950 ENGINE OIL-FEND 1 213.00 213.00
72657908 HALL SENSOR 1 129.22 129.22
72658711 ENGINE, REMAN 1 35894.98 35894.98
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79037044C fendt 50/50 3 42.79 128.37

PARTS 36455.82
LABOR 4547.99

10300001 13101001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 41003.81
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT# 2 C 182 NA 02/26/24 02/26/24 03/08/24
PM 360 Inspection
CORRECTION:___________
tractor looked over with a fine tooth comb; "mechanic 182".
pm360 completed on tractor.
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION:_______________________
-Brakes?
-Lights?
-Beacon?
-Service?
-Hydraulic Coupler Leak?
-Exhaust Stack loose
-step
-Coolant Jug broke
-DEF system tuned???
72453231 STEP 1 169.39 169.39

PARTS 169.39
LABOR 45.90

10300001 13101001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 215.29
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT# 3 C 182 NA 02/26/24 02/26/24 03/08/24
PM 360 Repairs
CORRECTION:___________
Tractor was thoroughly inspected. and a PM360 sheet was
filled out to move forward with repairs.
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LABOR 1624.05

10300001 13101001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 1624.05
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT# 4 C 119 NA 02/26/24 02/26/24 03/08/24
error codes
CORRECTION:___________
checked error codes - tractor has error code 08.1.F9 &
0A.1.FA
error code 08.1.F9 is for the 3pt hitch valve not in
neutral on start up
checked valve movement with a wrench and it seems to be
hanging up
moved valve with a wrench to free it up - valve now moves
good
checked operation - 3pt hitch now works with no codes
error code 0A.1.FA is for the rear fender hydraulic extend
control button
tried to remove button - button just spins
cut button out of hole
installed new button
checked operation all good
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION:_______________________
08.1.F9
0A.1.FA
oil leak

LABOR 1764.00
10300001 13101001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 1764.00
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT# 5 C 182 N/A 02/26/24 02/26/24 03/08/24
ISSUES
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COMPLAINT:__________
sEE WHAT ERROR CODES ARE FOR AND HOW TO FIX IT
GET ALL LIGHTS WORKING
WIPERS DO NOT WORK
CHANGE TRANS PRESSURE FILTER AND OIL, SUCTION FILTER WAS
CHANGED IN THE FALL
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION:_______________________
Outside labour was for Rad Flushing-$300 and Tuning
tractor-$500
FRT FREIGHT 2 40.00 80.00
G7019 WIPER BLADE-WIP 1 12.00 12.00
313 BRAKE KLEEN 2 4.97 9.94
72313427 O-RING-12,3X2,4 10 N 1.67 16.70
72313495 O-RING/76X2,5-N 1 7.74 7.74
72313538 OIL/HYDRAULIC H 1 64.44 64.44
72325249 PRESSURE SWITCH 1 N 147.71 147.71
72375562 LOCK WASHER-DIN 8 N 5.00 40.00
72375903 DISC-DIN 988-18 8 N 1.98 15.84
72437627 ELEMENT 1 85.85 85.85
72451812 WIPER MOTOR 1 319.10 319.10
72454771 FILTER 1 110.64 110.64
72479819 ADAPTER PLATE 1 N 127.42 127.42
72479853 NOZZLE 5 N 12.34 61.70
72479855 NOZZLE 3 N 9.67 29.01
72479857 PLAIN BEARING-G 7 N 2.33 16.31
72608874 FILTER CARTRIDG 1 192.59 192.59
72659255 FILTER ELEMENT 1 171.40 171.40
79035450-1L 821 XTD BULK 95 8.66 822.70

PARTS 2331.09
LABOR 534.60
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10300001 13101001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 2865.69
________________________________________________________________________________________________

****** WORK ORDER TOTALS ******
INTERNAL CUSTOMER

PARTS 38956.30
LABOR 8516.54

OUTSIDE LABOUR 500.00
PM360 PROGRAM 299.95
SHOP SUPPLIES 100.00

DISCOUNT 3637.15-
INTERNAL TOTAL 44735.64


